
Appendix 1 

 

 

Monthly obsessions tracker by cluster

Month: April 2014

Select cluster from drop-down box below:

OPEN XS

Obsession Latest position Progress since CYPP start

Safely reduce the number of children 

looked after
58 1  9%  5 

Reduce the number of young people 

not in employment, education or 

training (unadjusted NEET)

57 8  16%  8 

Reduce school absence: primary 5.6% -1.5 

Reduce school absence: secondary 9.1% -1.9 

Notes

1 - The change columns for absence data are expressed as percentage point increases/reductions.

2 - Absence data covers HT1-5 of each academic year and is updated once annually

Change since 

last month

% change since 

CYPP start

Change since 

CYPP start

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

46

48

50

52

54

56

58

60

62

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

HT1-5 2009/10 HT1-5 2010/11 HT1-5 2011/12 HT1-5 2012/13

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

14.0

HT1-5 2009/10 HT1-5 2010/11 HT1-5 2011/12 HT1-5 2012/13

Inner NW Hub

Obsession Latest position Progress since CYPP start

Safely reduce the number of children 

looked after
50 -3  -14%  -8 

Reduce the number of young people 

not in employment, education or 

training (unadjusted NEET)

66 -6  -26%  -23 

Reduce school absence: primary 4.4% -0.7 

Reduce school absence: secondary 5.4% -3.9 

Change since 

last month

% change since 

CYPP start

Change since 

CYPP start

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

0

20

40

60

80

100

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

HT1-5 2009/10 HT1-5 2010/11 HT1-5 2011/12 HT1-5 2012/13

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

HT1-5 2009/10 HT1-5 2010/11 HT1-5 2011/12 HT1-5 2012/13



 

 

 

 

 

 

Select cluster from drop-down box below:

ESNW

Obsession Latest position Progress since CYPP start

Safely reduce the number of children 

looked after
13 0  8%  1 

Reduce the number of young people 

not in employment, education or 

training (unadjusted NEET)

26 0  -28%  -10 

Reduce school absence: primary 4.5% -0.8 

Reduce school absence: secondary 7.3% -0.6 

Change since 

last month

% change since 

CYPP start

Change since 

CYPP start

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

0

5

10

15

20

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

HT1-5 2009/10 HT1-5 2010/11 HT1-5 2011/12 HT1-5 2012/13

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

HT1-5 2009/10 HT1-5 2010/11 HT1-5 2011/12 HT1-5 2012/13


