Monthly obsessions tracker by cluster Month: April 2014

Select cluster from drop-down box below: OPEN XS

Obsession	Latest position	Change since last month	% change since CYPP start	Change since CYPP start	Progress since CYPP start
Safely reduce the number of children looked after	58	1 企	9% 仓	5 仓	
Reduce the number of young people not in employment, education or training (unadjusted NEET)	57	8 介	16% 介	8 압	60 50 40 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Reduce school absence: primary	5.6%	N/A	N/A	-1.5 🚶	8.0 4.0 2.0
Reduce school absence: secondary	9.1%	N/A	N/A	-1.9 🕠	14.0 12.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0 HT1-5 2009/10 HT1-5 2010/11 HT1-5 2011/12 HT1-5 2012/13

- Notes

 1 The change columns for absence data are expressed as percentage point increases/reductions.

 2 Absence data covers HT1-5 of each academic year and is updated once annually

Inner NW Hub

	1		ı		1
Obsession	Latest position	Change since last month	% change since CYPP start	Change since CYPP start	Progress since CYPP start
Safely reduce the number of children looked after	50	₃ ţ	-14% 🚶	ά¢	70 60 50 40 30 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reduce the number of young people not in employment, education or training (unadjusted NEET)	66	-6 J.	-26% 【	-23 ↓	100 80 60 40 20 3b ² gh
Reduce school absence: primary	4.4%	N/A	N/A	-0.7 🞝	6.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 HT1-5 2009/10 HT1-5 2010/11 HT1-5 2011/12 HT1-5 2012/13
Reduce school absence: secondary	5.4%	N/A	N/A	-3.9 Џ	10.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0 0.0 HT1-5 2009/10 HT1-5 2010/11 HT1-5 2011/12 HT1-5 2012/13

Obsession	Latest position	Change since last month	% change since CYPP start	Change since CYPP start	Progress since CYPP start
Safely reduce the number of children looked after	13	· \$	8% 介	1 企	20 15 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reduce the number of young people not in employment, education or training (unadjusted NEET)	26	• \$	-28% Ţ	-10 🕠	40 35 30 25 20 15 10 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Reduce school absence: primary	4.5%	N/A	N/A	-0.8 🗘	6.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 HT1-5 2009/10 HT1-5 2010/11 HT1-5 2011/12 HT1-5 2012/13
Reduce school absence: secondary	7.3%	N/A	N/A	-0.6 	9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 HT1-5 2009/10 HT1-5 2010/11 HT1-5 2011/12 HT1-5 2012/13